



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 237 OF 2025

Varshatai Vivekanand Amrute -Vs-Vivekanand Amrute

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.A.A.Zade, counsel for the applicant.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 9th JUNE, 2025.

1. The applicant has filed this application to transfer the proceedings, which is pending before learned Civil Judge Senior Division, Nanded to the learned Civil Judge Senior Division, Umarkhed, Tah. Yavatmal, as the maintenance proceedings is pending before learned Civil Judge Senior Division, Nanded and she is staying at Umarkhed.

2. Issue notice to the non-applicant, returnable on **01/07/2025**.

3. In the meantime, the proceeding, which is pending before the learned Civil Judge Senior Division, Nanded is stayed till the next date of hearing.

JUDGE