

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 237 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Varshatai Vivekanand Amrute @ VarshataiPETITIONER
Laxmanrao Bhange

V/S

Vivekanand Madhavrao AmruteRESPONDENT

VAIBHAV N PATRE for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J

DATE : 19th August, 2025

P.C. :

AWAIT NOTICE S.O. 3 WKS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)