



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.237 OF 2025

Varshatai V. Amrute **Vs.** Vivekanand Amrtue

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order*

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. A. A. Zade, Advocate for applicant.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 16.04.2026.

. Issue fresh notice to the non-applicant, returnable on **04.05.2026.**

2. The applicant is directed to serve the non-applicant by Speed Post, in addition to regular mode of service and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Tanmay...