



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.237 OF 2025

Sau. Varshatai Vivekanand Amrute @ Varshatai Laxmanrao Bhangе .Vs. Vivekanand
Madhavrao Amrute

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. V.N. Patre, Advocate for applicant.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 05/05/2026

The respondent/husband is recently served. In order to afford one more opportunity to appear in the matter, stand over **29.06.2026**. Till then, interim order to continue.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

C.L. Dhakate